
 31-Census of Technology-Bldg

 Help

District:  067-061  CHARLESTON R-I  

Year:    Cycle:    Status: OPEN- cycle available for data entry.2006-2007 APRIL

School Building:   1050 CHARLESTON HIGH

 Hardware and Support

       Save Prev Next

  
1) Estimated total (FTE) of school building staff or total hours of others directly responsible for technical maintenance and/or support of 
hardware.  

  

EMPLOYEES:   NON-EMPLOYEES:   

District staffgfedcb FTE: 0.25 Studentsgfedc  hours0

School certificated staffgfedc FTE: 0 Parents/community membersgfedc  hours0

School noncertificated staffgfedc FTE: 0 Vendors/contractorsgfedcb  hours390

Nonegfedc Nonegfedc

2) Computers by type and location within school building.  

Computer 
Platform 

Computer 
Labs 

Instructional Rooms 
Library/ 

Media Center
Admin 
Offices 

Total 

PreK-2 3-5 6-8 9-12 ACC 

APPLE/MAC 

LC Series and 
lower 

 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

Power Mac          
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series  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

G3 
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

G4 or later 
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

  

PC COMPATIBLE 

486 or earlier 
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

Pentium I or II
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

Pentium III 
 

 25
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 101
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 126

Pentium IV or 
later

 

 18
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 90
 

 0
 

 26
 

 12
 

 146

Celeron 
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

AMD (under 
450 MHz) 

 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

AMD (450 MHz
or higher) 

 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0
 

 0

HANDHELDS  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Total  43  0  0  0  191  0  26  12   

3) Internet connected and multimedia equipped computers by location within school building.  

Computer type 
Computer 

Labs 
Instructional Rooms 

Library/ 
Media 
Center 

Admin 
Offices 

Total 

PreK-2 3-5 6-8 9-12 ACC 
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MULTIMEDIA EQUIPPED  43  0  0  0  191  0  26  12 272

INTERNET CONNECTED  43  0  0  0  191  0  26  12 272

   WIRED CONNECTION  43  0  0  0  191  0  26  12 272

      Desktop  43  0  0  0  187  0  26  12 268

      Laptop  0  0  0  0  4  0  0  0 4

      Handheld  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0

   WIRELESS CONNECTION  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0

      Desktop  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0

      Laptop  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0

      Handheld  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0

 
 

4) Technology by type and location within school building.  

Number of rooms... 
Computer 

Labs 
Instructional Rooms 

Library/ 
Media 
Center 

Admin 
Offices 

Total 

PreK-2 3-5 6-8 9-12 ACC 

TOTAL NUMBER ROOMS  2  0  0  0  26  0  1  12  41

with telephone access  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  12  14

with Internet access 
(wired or wireless)  2  0  0  0  26  0  1  12  41

with one or more 
multimedia equipped 
computers  

 2  0  0  0  26  0  1  12  41

with one or more 
multimedia equipped 
computers connected to
Internet  

 2  0  0  0  26  0  1  12  41

with one or more 
multimedia equipped 
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computers connected to
Internet, access to a 
printer, and a dedicated
projection device  

 2  0  0  0  9  0  0  0  11

 

5) Estimated typical (average) timeframe for resolving minor or routine technical problems/repairs. 

1 working day nmlkji 4-6 working days nmlkj 11 working days or morenmlkj

2-3 working daysnmlkj 7-10 working daysnmlkj

6) Estimated percentage of computers in working order on a typical (average) day % 99
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