## COT\_BLDG\_HARDSPT1

*	Data Collection - 31 Building Level Census of Technology	31-Census of Technology-Bldg  Help
Ţ	District: 067-061 CHARLESTON R-I Year: 2006-2007 Cycle: APRIL Status: OPEN- cycle available for data entry.	
School	I Building: 1050 CHARLESTON HIGH 💌	
	Hardware and Support	
	Save Prev Next	
1) Esti hardwa	imated total (FTE) of school building staff or total hours of others directly responsible for technical ma vare.	intenance and/or support of

EMPLOYEES:		NON-EMPLOYEES:		
✓ District staff	FTE: 0.25	Students	0	hours
School certificated staff	FTE: 0	Parents/community mem	oers 0	hours
$\square$ School noncertificated sta	ff FTE: 0	Vendors/contractors	390	hours
None		□ None		

## 2) Computers by type and location within school building.

Computer Platform	Computer Labs		Ins	tructional Roo	Library/ Media Center	Admin Offices	Total		
		PreK-2	3-5	6-8	9-12	ACC			
APPLE/MAC									
LC Series and lower	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Power Mac									

https://k12apps.dese.mo.gov/webapps/coredata/coredata/cot/COT\_BLDG\_HARDSPT1.ASPX

series	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
G3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
G4 or later	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
PC COMPATIB	PC COMPATIBLE									
486 or earlier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Pentium I or II	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Pentium III	25	0	0	0	101	0	0	0	126	
Pentium IV or later	18	0	0	0	90	0	26	12	146	
Celeron	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
AMD (under 450 MHz)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
AMD (450 MHz or higher)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
HANDHELDS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total	43	0	0	0	191	0	26	12		

3) Internet connected and multimedia equipped computers by location within school building.

	Computer type	Computer Labs		Ins	Library/ Media Center	Admin Offices	Total			
			PreK-2	3-5	6-8	9-12	ACC			
ſ										

MULTIMEDIA EQUIPPED	43	0	0	0	191	0	26	12	272
INTERNET CONNECTED	43	0	0	0	191	0	26	12	272
WIRED CONNECTION	43	0	0	0	191	0	26	12	272
Desktop	43	0	0	0	187	0	26	12	268
Laptop	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	4
Handheld	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
WIRELESS CONNECTION	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Desktop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Laptop	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Handheld	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

## 4) Technology by type and location within school building.

Number of rooms	Computer Labs	Instructional Rooms				Library/ Media Center	Admin Offices	Total	
		PreK-2	3-5	6-8	9-12	ACC			
TOTAL NUMBER ROOMS	2	0	0	0	26	0	1	12	41
with telephone access	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	12	14
with Internet access (wired or wireless)	2	0	0	0	26	0	1	12	41
with one or more multimedia equipped computers	2	0	0	0	26	0	1	12	41
with one or more multimedia equipped computers connected to Internet	2	0	0	0	26	0	1	12	41
with one or more multimedia equipped									

https://k12apps.dese.mo.gov/webapps/coredata/coredata/cot/COT\_BLDG\_HARDSPT1.ASPX

computers connected to Internet, access to a printer, and a dedicated projection device	0 0	9 0	0 11
5) Estimated typical (average) timefi	rame for resolving minor or routin	e technical problems/repairs.	
• 1 working day	C 4-6 working days	I 1 working days or more	Ş
C 2-3 working days	C 7-10 working days		
6) Estimated percentage of computer	rs in working order on a typical (a	verage) day 99 %	
	Save	ev Next	
MO Department of Elementary and Se	condary Education - Send questions to: webr	eplyimprcd@dese.mo.gov	

Current User: MMILLER3 Last Modified User Id: MMILLER3 Last Modified Date: 4/12/2007